PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Flexfab Moxness, LLC	02/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flexfab, LLC
Street Address:	1699 West M-43 Highway
City:	Hastings
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49058

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4964368

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)742-1010

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6167423500

Email: rls@mcgarrybair.com

Correspondent Name: McGarry Bair PC

Address Line 1: 171 Monroe Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 71206-0053

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joel E. Bair

Total Attachments: 1

source=G0286418#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018972 FRAME: 0969

500236450

4 840 00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Flexfab Moxness, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability corporation, having its principal office and place of business at 1914 Indiana Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53405, U.S.A., is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 4,964,368 issued October 23, 1990 entitled Milking Teat Cup Having Extended Liner-Shell Scal, and to any reissues, extensions, substitutions, confirmations, divisions, and continuations of any of the foregoing (hereinafter "Patent Rights"), to have and to hold for its sole and exclusive use and benefit;

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights to Flexfab, LLC, a Michigan limited liability corporation, having a place of business at 1699 West M-43 Highway, Hastings, Michigan 49058, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to "Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by Assignor from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to sell, assign, and transfer and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer the Patent Rights unto Assignee together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringements thereof, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee forever.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this ASSIGNMENT shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file, or like document that may be required in any particular country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended.

Assignor covenants and agrees that this ASSIGNMENT and all of the terms hereof shall inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees of Assignee, without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, an officer of the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand on the date indicated below.

	Flexfab Moxness, LLC
Dated: Feb. 24, 2007	Du III & William
Dates.	By: feffy J. Will. Name: feffy J. Will. No Den
	INIC: Ascal
STATE OF Michigan)	Assignor
STATE OF TRACES	
COUNTY OF PACCULA 1	b
On this 26TH day of F	DOCUMENT., 2007, personally appeared before me the above-named
Jeffrey L. the chear to me known ar	d known to/me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
	d acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set
forth in said instrument.	
Lectionie Malone	LeeAnne Maione
Northerd Partition	PRINCEY PRINC, MAITY GO., MI
My commission expires: 10-14-2013	My Comm. Expires 10-14-2013
Accepted: Matthew & Octoms Name: Matthew & Octoms Title: Casident of CED	
Name: Matt Delang	
Piece Frederic CED	Å actions an
Flexfab, LLC	Assignee
STATE OF MICHAGON	
7) 3	v
COUNTY OF BATTY ?	
2	
On this of day of	POCHACY . 2007, personally appeared before me the above- on and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing edged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said
named 11641 kant R De Lamp to me know	in and known uping to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrained, on benait of Floxiab, E.E.C. and acknow instrained.	edged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said
Lælinne Malone	
Notare Public	LINEYTE RESCRIP
My commission expires: 10-14-2015	Notary Public, Barry Co., Mi G6281893.DOC My Comm Expires 10-14-2013

RECORDED: 03/09/2007

PATENT REEL: 018972 FRAME: 0970